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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2024/25 23rd round, Match #179

Friday, 06.04.2025, 18:00, "Arena Livyi Bereh", Kyiv region. 1°C. Spectators: 920

«Shakhtar» Donetsk

3 : 0

«Veres» Rivne

31 Riznyk Dmytro
6 Marlon
10 Sudakov Heorhii
11 Kevin
16 Azarov Irakli
17 V. Tobias
18 Ghram Alaa
19 Kauã Elias
21 Bondarenko Artem
22 Matviienko Mykola (C)
30 Alisson

Substitutes
23 Fesiun Kiril
2 L. Traore
5 Bondar Valerii
7 Eguinaldo
9 Shved Marian
13 Pedro Henrique
20 Hlushchenko Anton
29 Nazaryna Yehor
38 Pedrinio
39 Newertton
74 Faryna Marian

Coach
Pušić Marino

23 Kozhukhar Andrii
17 Protasevych Mykhailo
33 Honcharenko Roman
3 Vovchenko Semen
95 Shevchenko Yevhenii
10 Klots Dmytro
14 Kharatin Ihor
99 Luan
11 Dakhnovskyi Vitalii
7 Stepaniuk Ruslan (C)
89 Haiduchyk Mykola

Substitutes
47 Kohut Bohdan
44 Checher Danyil
35 Balaba Nazar
2 Smiian Maksym
6 Kutsia Giorgi
29 Kucherov Valerii
22 Baran Rostyslav
8 Hodia Dmytro
24 Lepskyi Orest
25 Vydrych Anton
80 Vendell

Coach
Shandruk Oleh

Referee:
Shurman Denys
Assistant 1:
Vysotskyi Volodymyr
Assistant 2:
Korniiko Oleksandr
4th Official:
Yevtukhov Dmytro
Referee Observer:
Mozharovskyi Yurii

VAR Referee:
Afanasiev Oleksandr
VAR Referee Assistant:
Novohatnii Volodymyr
VAR Referee Observer:
Ovchar Mykhailo
Delegate:
Didenko Ruslan
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2024/25, 23rd round, Match #179
Friday, 06.04.2025, 18:00, "Arena Livyi Bereh", Kyiv region. 1°C. Spectators: 920

«Shakhtar» Donetsk 3 : 0 «Veres» Rivne
30 Alisson

38 Pedrinio 46'

53' 10 Klots Dmytro

11 Kevin 59'

19 Kauã Elias
7 Eguinaldo 64'

71' 14 Kharatin Ihor
29 Kucherov Valerii

71' 11 Dakhnovskyi Vitalii
8 Hodia Dmytro

78' 33 Honcharenko Roman
11 Kevin

2 L. Traore 80'

21 Bondarenko Artem
29 Nazaryna Yehor 80'

81' 89 Haiduchyk Mykola
25 Vydrych Anton

88' 95 Shevchenko Yevhenii
80 Vendell

10 Sudakov Heorhii 88'

2 L. Traore 90'

10 Sudakov Heorhii
20 Hlushchenko Anton 90+4'
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